OLD AMPLEFORDIAN CRICKET CLUB

FIXTURES LIST - SEASON 2020
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FIXTURES

Date Opposition Ground Match Manager

Saturday 18 April (1.30pm) East Horsley Horsley Sports Club S. Phillips

Sunday 26 April (11.00am) Hampshire Hogs Warnford F.E.H. Willis

Sunday 3 May Band of Brothers Torry Hill TM.A. Madden

Sunday 17 May (2.00pm) East Woodhay East Woodhay H. Barnard

Saturday 23 May (12.30pm) Ampleforth College 15t X1 J. Lush/).O. Ainscough
Saturday 23 May (2 .00pm) Ampleforth College 2nd X1 Ampletorth J. Lushi).Q. Ainscough
Sunday 24 May Yorkshire Gentleman } J. Lush/).O. Ainscough
Saturday 30 May 1 Zingari Ascott Park O.M.H. Greaves

Sunday 31 May Old Georgians St George's Weybridge C.H.D. Douglas

Sunday 7 June Old Wellingtonians Wellington College F.G.G. Black

Sunday 28 June Radley Rangers Radiey P.M.M. Faulkner

Saturday 4 July T20 Tournament (Invitational)  Ampletorth FM.M. Faulkner

Friday 10 July (1.30pm) Old Westminsters Vincent Square J.J.J. Brennan

Sunday 12 July Ol Aysgarthians Aysgarth School TH. J. Bromet

Saturday 18 July Marlboraugh Marlborough Collage R.L.R. Walker-Wood

Sunday 19 July {11,00am) Phillips Cup Old Wimbledonians T. Wright

Saturday 25 July (2.00pm) Royal Household Frogmaore F Field

Sunday 26 July (12.00am) Guards Burton's Court H.W.J. Dalrymple

Friday 31 July {1.00pm) Emeriti Worth J.E. Ainscough/H. A. Ainscough
Saturday 1 August Grannies (Willoughby Wynne M.) wmh J.E. Ainscough/H. A. Ainscough
Sunday 2 August Free Foresters J.E. Ainscough/H. A. Ainscough
Monday 3 August (12.30pm) Cryptics wmh J.E. Ainscough/H. A. Ainscough
Tuesday 4 August Bluemanties Mevill, Tunbridge Wells J.E. Ainscough/H. A. Ainscough
Wednesday 5 August Ol Rossalians Worth J.E. Ainscough/H. A. Ainscough
Sunday 16 August (11.00am) Ol Pricrians St Benedict's School H.A. Ainscough

Saturday 22 August (11.00am)  Hurlingham Hurlingham O.H.D. Coysh

Sunday 23 August (12.00am) Staffordshire Gents Swynnerton B. Fitzherbert

Sunday 6 September Eton Ramblers Eton T.F. Fitzherbert

GOLF

Saturday 17 October 0.A.G.S. (Adrian Brennan Cup) Woking GC T.B. Spencer

Start 11.30 a.m. except where stated
Members and candidates are asked to apply to Match Managers for all
matches, except for the Gricketer Gup.
Club jumpars and caps are available from Sab Phillips. Plaase contact him on phillip.seb@gmail.com or 07507 463166
Club shirts, whites and training kit can be purchasaed from hitpsy/seriouscricket.co.uk/teamwaar/stores/old-amplefordian-cricket-club/
Club wabsita: www.oa.amplaforth.org.ul/cricket-club

CRICKETER CUP

Sunday 14 June First Found Uppingham Rovers Ampleforth

Sunday 28 June Second Round

Sunday 12 July Third Round C.0.E. O'Kelly
Sunday 26 July Semi-Final

Sunday 6 August Final

The AGM and Mass for the Club will be held on Wednesday 15 April 2020 at Tpm
at the Coopers Arms, 87 Flood Street, London SW3 5TB.
End of season drinks will also be held on 22 August 2020 in London after the Hurlingham game at the Hurlingham Club



